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Groeper & Perl (Gustave Groeper and John
liquor Baloon, Iti Market

Groeschel Beujamiu S. (S. Newman & Co.) r,

Geary
Groetchel Pauline, domestic 700 Ellis
Groetziuger Frederick A., currier, r. 1914 Filbert
Groezel Hermann, carriagemaker, r. 4 Laskie
Groezinger Charles, laborer Christopher Wucherer,

r. -iOll Filbert
Groezinger G. (Gottlob Groezinger and Claus

Schil.iug) wholesale native wines and brandies,
NW cor Pine and Battery

Groezinger Gottlob (G. Groezinger) r. 321 O'Farrell
Grofifman Charles P., tinsmith, r. cor Twenty-sixth

and Railroad Avs, South S. F.
Grogan A. Edward, clerk Home Mutual Insurance

Co., r. 107 O'Farrell
Grogan Alexander B., capitalist, office 705 San-

some, r. 814 California
Grogan Alice, domestic 1514 Taylor
Grogan Esther Miss, teacher music, r. 126 Turk
Grogan John, seaman, r. 3u7 Folsom
Grogan John W., clerk, r. 126 Turk
Grogan Michael, blacksmith, r. 126 Turk
Grogan Thomas (Grogan & Anstett) r. 725 Green, rear
Grogan & Anstett (Thomas Grogan and Antoine

Anstett) proptrs Lafayette Brewery, 725 Green
Groizard Francis, painter, r. 420 Tehama
Gron Peter 8., seaman, r. 109 Vallejo
Gronberg Daniel A., seaman, r. Sanders' Hotel
Grondona Giacomo. Italian Benev. Soc, 42b Wash.
Grondona Giovanni, Garibaldi Guard, 423 Bdwy.
Grondona Stefano, Italian Benev. Soc, 423 Wash.
Grondono Donienico, Garibaldi Guard, 423 Broadway
Gronello John, barber Ubhuus Brothers, r. 1408

Stockton
Gronosky Henry, tailor, r. 4'28 Stevenson
Gronow James O., waiter Miners' Restaurant, r. 816

Stockton
Groom Joseph, plumber Armand Gourdon, r. 118

Post
Groom Roger, grocer, r. 1808 Jessie
Groom William, carpenter Sea Wall
Groon William, farmer, SW cor Old San Jose and

Ocean House Hoads
Gros Alfred, druf-gist and chemist, NW cor Wash-

ington and Kearny, branch 111 Dupont, r. 1113
Hyde

Gros Henry, jeweler Henry Elle«u, r. Oakland
Grosbauer J. F. A: Son (John F. and J. Frederick)

groceries and liquors, SE cor Fell and Gough
Grosbauer J. Frederick (J. F. Grosbauer & Son) r. 212

Gough
Grosbauer John, wines, liquors and cigars, 2 and 4

Leidesdorfif, r. W s Lyon, nr California
Grosbauer John F. (J. F. Grosbauer & Son) r. 212

Gough
Grose .\lexander P., millwright, SE cor Noe and

Nineteenth
Grosh Alvin B. (Robertson & Grosh) r. 220 Seventh
Grosh Consolidated Gold and Silver Mining Co. (Gold

Hill, Nev.) A. C. Hammond secretary, 401 Cali-
foj^nia, room 7

Grosh rlliza T., widow, r. 220 Seventh
Grosh Samuel R., bookkeeper Dutton & Withington,

r. 220 Seventh
Grosh Waiter B.. r. 220 Seventh
Grosmaire H., blacksmith, r. O'Connell PI, nr Vallejo
Gross Alexander P., mill furnishing, 51 Fremont, r.

SW cor Noe and Nineteenth
Gross Catherine Miss, matron St. Boniface Orphan

Asylum, 112 Grove
Gross Charles, clerk law dept A. L. Bancroft & Co., r.

335 Fell
Gross Edward C, machinehand Moore & Wllkie, r.

721 Bryant
Gross Elkan, bootmaker, 406 Jackson
Gross Emil, clerk Dankemeyer & Tostmaun, r. 16

Harriet
Gross Frank W., clerk Supreme Court of California,

640 Clay, r. 733 Bush
Gross Georges, physician, office and r. 319 Kearny
Gross Gottlieb, S. F. Baecker Verein, 413 Sutter
Gross John, cook S.S. Humboldt, r. "Jll Twenty-fourth
Gross John, shoemaker, r. 431 Dupont
Gross Juhn P'., grainer, r. 1624 West Mission
Gross John H.. engineer tugboat Kate, r. NW cor Mis-

sion and Steuart
Gross John L., teamster, r. Turk, nr 8 -ott

Gross J. P., dyer Alexandre Bertin, r. 430 Bush

Gross Julia E. Miss. r. 12 Bernard
Gross Louis, bookkeeper I. Laudsberger & Co., r. 335

Fell
Gross Mary Miss, teacher German St. Boniface Or-

phan Asylum, r. 112 Grove
Gross Mary M., widow, r. 36 Valparasio, rear
Gross Minnie Miss, r. 528 Sutter
Gross Philip H., tailor, 529 Montgomery Av
Gross Sara A., widow, matron City Prison, r. 12 Her-

nard
Grosse Rudolph, butcher Richard T. Baccus, r. 961

Mission
Grossetta Giovanni, r. 620J4 Lombard
Grossetta Martin, cofifee saloon, 527 Commercial, r.

1612 Hyde
Grossini Ulysses, proptr City Marble Works, 1049

Market, r. 21 Turk
Grosskurth August, musician, r. 1329 Dupont
Grosskurth Wilhelm, groceries and dairy produce,

1329 Dupont
Grosslicht Charles, drayman, r. 436 Natoma
Grossman Carl, r. 439 Fulton
Gro.'sman F. F., waiter Pacific Coast 8S. Victoria,

Vallejo St.Wharf
Grossman George, porter J. Baum & Co., r. N b Jer-

sey, bet Vicksburg and Church
Grossman George Jr., salesman Simon Held & Co., r.

N 8 Jersey, bet Vicksburg and Church
Grossman Julius B.. teacher languages, r. 1030 Mission
Grossman Marks, glazier, 517 California, r. 715 O'Far-

rel

Grossman Morris M., clerk County Tax Collector, r.

715 O'Farrell
Grossman Moses, student Benjamin L. Rheln, r. 715

O'Farrell
Grosso Constantino, wagonmaker and blacksmith,

S s Clark, btt Davis and Drumm
Grosvenor David, steward stmr Santa Cruz,Broadw8y

AVharf
Grosvenor F. Mrs., teacher music, r. Marlborough

House cor Second and Folsom
Grosvenor Francis, mining secretary, r. 37 Eddy
Grote Arthur (Tonjes & Co.) r. NW cor Seventeenth

and Church
Grote Frederick, jmaltster S. F. Stock Brewery, r. 2219

Powell
Grote Henry F. Mrs., widow, groceries and liquors,

NE cor Broderick and Geary
Groth Carsen H. (Groih & Eggers) r. NE cor Leaven-

worih and O'Farrell
Groth Charles H., showcasemaker Teubner & Hoff-

man, r. S s Twenty-fourth, bet San Jose Av and
Valencia

Groth David, groceries and liquors, NW cor Sutter
and Webster, r. 1900 Sutter

Groth Henry, paper carrier, r. 1330 Sacramento
Groth Samuel, seaman, r. 3a9 Bryant
Groth William, clerk John Puckhaber, r. SW cor Fif-

teenth Av and R, South S. F.
Groth & Eggers (Carsen H. Groth and Hans F. Eg-

gers) groceries and liquors, NE cor Leavenworth
and O'Farrell

Grotheer Julia Miss, packer Mission Soap and Candle
Works, r. 4 Alabama

Grotheer Mary, widow, r. 2733 Brvaut Av
Grothman Richard, barber John Reese, r. 525 Lomb.
(irothwiihl Charles S., dairy, SE cor Turk and Steiner
Grotjan Edward, seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Grouard Mary, widow, r. 1821 Jackson
Grouchie Jean, r. 1318 Dupont
Grouet Louise Miss, r. 1117 >4 Kearny
Groupp John B., engraver, r. "2831 Mission
Groupp Sebastian, machinist, r. '2851 Mission
Grove Harry, shoemaker, '22 Stocktun, r. 466 Minna,

rear
Grove John W., Cigarmakers' Assn, 771 Market
Grovendal T., seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Grover AugustineA., cider and vinegar, 1321 uuerrero
Grover P., blacksmith Risdon I. and L. Works
Grover Samuel B., carpenter, r. 1617 California "^
Grover Samuel H., drayman Starr & Co., r. 24 Verona

PI
Grover Thomas, cook Rev. M. C. Briggs, 9 Hubbard
Grover William, tailor, r. 17 Third
Grover William A., physician, office and r. H69 Market
Grover & Baker dewing ItlacliiAe Co., J.

W. Evans agent, 29 Post
Grovert Jacob, laborer, r. 735 Brauuan
Groves Ayscough.porterstiiir Yoseniite,r.756 Folsom
Groves Ch.irlts, shipcalker, r. 546 Folsom

PAPER HANGINGS. E......«.....,.
Importer of Frencli, American and English Paper
"angings. Private residciaes

[JeO.W. ClafK, 645 Mafkel


